
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021956-2022 

Contract

Kitchen Supply

River Clyde Homes

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-021956

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03226b  

Published 10 August 2022, 9:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

River Clyde Homes

Clyde View, 22 Pottery Street

Greenock

PA15 2UZ

Email

procurement@riverclydehomes.org.uk

Telephone

+44 8000132196

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021956-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021956-2022
mailto:procurement@riverclydehomes.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://riverclydehomes.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12102

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Kitchen Supply

Reference number

HFS015

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39141400 - Fitted kitchens

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

http://riverclydehomes.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12102


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

Home Fix Scotland are seeking to appoint a highly competent and experienced company to
supply and deliver kitchen units and accessories for use in properties based in the Inverclyde
area.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £212,931.40 / Highest offer: £242,539 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45421151 - Installation of fitted kitchens

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Main site or place of performance

Inverclyde

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Home Fix Scotland are seeking to appoint a highly competent and experienced company to
supply and deliver kitchen units and accessories, for use in properties based in the Inverclyde
area.

Bidders require to provide a contemporary range of kitchen units which are both
aesthetically pleasing and suitable for use in social housing. We also require a Survey /
Design Service as part of the contract.

As well of supplying whole kitchens, the preferred bidder will require to hold a stock of all
proposed kitchen components to enable HFS to undertake any required repair or
maintenance to kitchens which may arise during the contract period and beyond.



Page 4 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Kitchen Range / Weighting: 15.00%

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Management / Weighting: 15.00%

Quality criterion - Name: Community Benefits / Weighting: 5.00%

Quality criterion - Name: Fair Work Practices / Weighting: 5.00%

Quality criterion - Name: Data Protection Checklist / Weighting: Pass/ Fail

Price - Weighting: 60.00% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Economic operators may be excluded from this competition if they are in any of the
situations referred to in regulation 58 of the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-007121

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

HFS015

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/007121-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Joinery & Timber Creations (65) Ltd

Camperdown Works, 27 Harrison Road

Dundee

DD2 3SN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £212,931.40 / Highest offer: £242,539 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Tenders must be submitted electronically via the Public Contracts Scotland (PCS)
Electronic Tender Post Box. Any response not submitted via the post box will not be
considered. Any questions in relation to the tender must be raised via the 'Question &
Answer' function of the PCS website.

Tenderers should ensure they read the guidance provided in the tender document, and in the
'SPD Guidance Document' attached to the notice, in relation to the completion of the Single
Procurement Document (SPD).

(SC Ref:702989)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Greenock Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Greenock

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-13T19:55:42+0100
	TCPDF




